cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo

sl - Joall o53Se Tyl - Lppall cadila {hos

Fridays dzandl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.65 22.20 22.50 23.20 23.50 00.20 00.50 01.15 01.45 02.15 02.55 03.25 03.55 Lopal) Ml dlasa
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.01 22.26 22.56 23.26 23.55 00.25 00.55 01.20 01.50 02.20 03.00 03.30 04.00 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.04 22.29 22.58 23.28 23.58 00.28 00.58 01.23 01.53 02.23 03.03 03.33 04.03 Lisall @L:
Capital Hotel 22.06 22.31 23.00 23.30 23.59 00.29 00.59 01.24 01.54 02.24 03.04 03.34 04.04 JsinlS Gasd
Hudheiba 22.07 22.32 23.01 23.31 00.00 00.30 01.00 01.25 01.55 02.25 03.05 03.35 04.05 RN
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.09 22.34 23.03 23.33 00.03 00.33 01.03 01.28 01.58 02.28 03.08 03.38 04.08 Lligy ) e (3238
2nd December Street 22.11 22.36 23.05 23.35 00.04 00.34 01.04 01.29 01.59 02.29 03.09 03.39 04.09 peeassd (o S @L:
Satwa, Masjid 22.16 22.41 23.10 23.40 00.09 00.39 01.09 01.34 02.04 02.34 03.14 03.44 04.14 3 ) Sass
Satwa, Clinic 22,17 22.42 23.11 23.41 00.10 00.40 01.10 01.35 02.05 02.35 03.15 03.45 04.15 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 22.20 22.45 23.14 23.44 00.13 00.43 01.13 01.38 02.08 02.38 03.18 03.48 04.18 8ol laue
Khadri Masjid 22.22 22.46 23.15 23.45 00.15 00.45 01.15 01.40 02.10 02.40 03.20 03.50 04.20 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.24 22.48 23.17 23.47 00.17 00.47 01.17 01.42 02.12 02.42 03.22 03.52 04.22 Cu)t,;t)ygm,;a
Satwa, Road 22.25 22.49 23.18 23.48 00.18 00.48 01.18 01.43 02.13 02.43 03.23 03.53 04.23 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.26 22.51 23.20 23.50 00.19 00.49 01.19 01.44 02.14 02.44 03.24 03.54 04.24 oddlaall LaliTS jo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.29 2253 23.22 2352 00.21 00.51 01.21 01.46 02.16 02.46 03.26 03.56 04.26 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.32 22.57 23.24 23.54 00.24 00.54 01.24 01.49 02.19 02.49 03.29 03.59 04.29 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.34 2258 23.26 23.56 00.25 00.55 01.25 01.50 02.20 02.50 03.30 04.00 04.30 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.38 23.03 23.30 00.00 00.30 01.00 01.30 01.55 02.25 02.55 03.35 04.05 04.35 [LREEN KW FICON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.40 23.04 23.32 00.02 00.31 01.01 01.31 01.56 02.26 02.56 03.36 04.06 04.36 EREVEF R A FRE VO
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.45 23.10 23.38 00.08 00.37 01.07 01.37 02.02 02.32 03.02 03.42 04.12 04.42 44 2l b
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.49 23.14 23.41 00.11 00.41 01.11 01.41 02.06 02.36 03.06 03.46 04.16 04.46 o slls sals s dase
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.50 23.15 23.42 00.12 00.42 01.12 01.42 02.07 02.37 03.07 03.47 04.17 04.47 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.51 23.16 23.44 00.14 00.43 01.13 01.43 02.08 02.38 03.08 03.48 04.18 04.48 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.52 23.17 23.45 00.15 00.44 01.14 01.44 02.09 02.39 03.09 03.49 04.19 04.49 5Ll - Sl J}).\mﬁad
Abu Manara Masjid 22.55 23.20 23.48 00.18 00.47 01.17 01.47 02.12 02.42 03.12 03.52 04.22 04.52 5 )lia il 3ase
Umm Sugeim 1 22.56 23.21 23.49 00.19 00.48 01.18 01.48 02.13 02.43 03.13 03.53 04.23 04.53 ‘-egi«-\f]
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.58 23.23 23.51 00.21 00.50 01.20 01.50 02.15 02.45 03.15 03.55 04.25 04.55 eeémeiﬂ_xL)'S)q
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22,59 23.24 23.52 00.22 00.51 01.21 01.51 02.16 02.46 03.16 03.56 04.26 04.56 U O MR Iasa
Umm Sugeim, Library 23.01 23.26 23.54 00.24 00.53 01.23 01.53 02.18 02.48 03.18 03.58 04.28 04.58 @A.Aeli,:&
Umm Sugeim, Park 23.03 23.28 23.55 00.25 00.55 01.25 01.55 02.20 02.50 03.20 04.00 04.30 05.00 ﬁéﬁ.el EETREN
Maharba Masjid 23.05 23.30 23.57 00.27 00.57 01.27 01.57 02.22 02.52 03.22 04.02 04.32 05.02 4l e
Wild Wadi 23.06 23.31 23.59 00.29 00.58 01.28 01.58 02.23 02.53 03.23 04.03 04.33 05.03 als alls
Burj Al Arab Hotel 23.08 23.33 00.00 00.30 01.00 01.30 02.00 02.25 02.55 03.25 04.05 04.35 05.05 eﬂ‘"@e u?_x;é
Madinat Jumeirah 23.10 23.35 00.02 00.32 01.02 01.32 02.02 02.27 02.57 03.27 04.07 04.37 05.07 SN

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.10 23.35 00.03 00.33 01.02 01.32 02.02 02.27 02.57 03.27 04.07 04.37 05.07 RyTom Jl,ﬁlmwuu.d JJ @LA
Saud Street 1

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.11 23.36 00.04 00.34 01.03 01.33 02.03 02.28 02.58 03.28 04.08 04.38 05.08 ;}Mdlﬁ)db,swuu.d [GIN] @L.\
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.12 23.37 00.05 00.35 01.04 01.34 02.04 02.29 02.59 03.29 04.09 04.39 05.09 Rye L)T/\Q;Jl;eso,-vld.d [GIN] @Li.
Saud Street 3

Dubai College 23.13 23.38 00.06 00.36 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.30 03.00 03.30 04.10 04.40 05.10 AGS
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station ~ 23.16 23.41 00.09 00.39 01.08 01.38 02.08 02.33 03.03 03.33 04.13 04.43 05.13 JJJ}J}A&.NLMAAJAJ
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.18 23.43 00.10 00.40 01.10 01.40 02.10 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.15 04.45 05.15 b.udedm
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.23 23.48 00.15 00.45 01.15 01.45 02.15 02.40 03.10 03.40 04.20 04.50 05.20 OAL...JV Ludl ok 5xa
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.24 23.49 00.16 00.46 01.16 01.46 02.16 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.21 04.51 05.21 IJMUL_.;UM Lisy (3238
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.29 23.54 00.22 00.52 01.21 01.51 02.21 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.26 04.56 05.26 Ve bl Slss Cadse
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.33 23.58 00.24 00.54 01.24 01.54 02.24 02.49 03.19 03.49 04.29 04.59 05.29 Tlﬁq; Ly oShose Cidsa
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.46 00.11 00.37 01.07 01.36 02.06 02.36 03.01 03.31 04.01 04.41 05.11 05.41 o Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.47 00.12 00.38 01.08 01.38 02.08 02.38 03.03 03.33 04.03 04.43 05.13 05.43 T pelbdll US)‘A.L-}L‘ ])S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.48 00.13 00.39 01.09 01.38 02.08 02.38 03.03 03.33 04.03 04.43 05.13 05.43 L;:fk F

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.17 00.42 01.08 01.38 02.07 02.37 03.07 03.32 04.02 04.32 05.12 05.42 06.12 Y o UJJAJI”&JIJUM
Departure 1

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.18 00.43 01.09 01.39 02.09 02.39 03.09 03.34 04.04 04.34 05.14 05.44 06.14 w.\\jll»ujjﬂe}:‘iﬂ)\ﬂu

Arrivals



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo

hursdays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Jumeirah Rotana Hotel

2nd December Street

Satwa, Masjid

Satwa, Clinic

Satwa, Square

Khadri Masjid

Bilal Bin Ribah School

Satwa, Road

Rehabilitation Center

Wasl, Emirates Bank

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Rashid Al Hadees Masjid
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa

Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid
Jumeirah 3, Masjid

Dubai Offshore Sailing Club
Manara, Enoc

Abu Manara Masjid

Umm Sugeim 1

Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid

Umm Sugeim, Library

Umm Sugeim, Park

Maharba Masjid

Wild Wadi

Burj Al Arab Hotel

Madinat Jumeirah

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al
Saud Street 1

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al
Saud Street 2

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al
Saud Street 3

Dubai College

Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station
Royal Mirage Hotel 1

Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2
Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff

Al Maktoum International Airport,
Departure 1

Al Maktoum International Airport,
Arrivals

21.55
22.01
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.11
22.14
22.15
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.25
22.27
22.30
22.31
22.35
22.36
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.51

22.52
22.54
22.55
22.57
22.58
23.00
23.02
23.03

23.04
23.05

23.06
23.09
23.10
23.14
23.15
23.18
23.21
23.31
23.33
23.33
00.02

00.04

22.35
22.41
22.43
22.45
22.46
22.48
22.50
22.53
22.54
22.57
22.59
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.13
23.14
23.18
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.24
23.26
23.27
23.29

23.30
23.32
23.33
23.35
23.37
23.38
23.40
23.41

23.42
23.43

23.44
23.47
23.48
23.52
23.53
23.56
23.59
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.40

00.41

sl - Joall o53Se Tyl - Lppall cadila {hos

23.10
23.16
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.25
23.28
23.29
23.32
23.34
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.48
23.49
23.53
23.56
23.57
23.58
23.59
00.01
00.02
00.04

00.05
00.07
00.08
00.10
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.16

00.17
00.18

00.19
00.22
00.23
00.27
00.28
00.31
00.34
00.44
00.45
00.46
01.15

01.16

23.44
23.49
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.57
23.58
00.01
00.02
00.05
00.07
00.09
00.10
00.12
00.14
00.16
00.17
00.21
00.22
00.27
00.29
00.30
00.32
00.33
00.34
00.35
00.37

00.38
00.40
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.49
00.49

00.50
00.51

00.52
00.55
00.56
01.01
01.02
01.05
01.07
01.17
01.19
01.19
01.48

01.50

00.18
00.23
00.26
00.27
00.28
00.31
00.32
00.35
00.36
00.39
00.41
00.43
00.44
00.46
00.48
00.50
00.51
00.55
00.56
01.01
01.03
01.04
01.06
01.07
01.08
01.09
01.11

01.12
01.14
01.16
01.18
01.19
01.21
01.23
01.23

01.24
01.25

01.26
01.29
01.30
01.35
01.36
01.39
01.41
01.51
01.53
01.53
02.22

02.24

00.54
00.59
01.02
01.03
01.04
01.07
01.08
01.11
01.12
01.15
01.17
01.19
01.20
01.22
01.24
01.26
01.27
01.31
01.32
01.37
01.39
01.40
01.42
01.43
01.44
01.45
01.47

01.48
01.50
01.52
01.54
011:55
01.57
0i1:569
01.59

02.00
02.01

02.02
02.05
02.06
02.11
02.12
02.15
02.17
02.27
02.29
02.29
02.58

03.00

01.26
01.31
01.34
01.35
01.36
01.39
01.40
01.43
01.44
01.47
01.49
01.51
01.52
01.54
01.56
01.58
01.59
02.03
02.04
02.09
02.11
02.12
02.14
02.15
02.16
02.17
02.19

02.20
02.22
02.24
02.26
02.27
02.29
02.31
02.31

02.32
02.33

02.34
02.37
02.38
02.43
02.44
02.47
02.49
02.59
03.01
03.01
03.30

03.32

01.58
02.03
02.06
02.07
02.08
02.11
02.12
02.15
02.16
02.19
02.21
02.23
02.24
02.26
02.28
02.30
02.31
02.35
02.36
02.41
02.43
02.44
02.46
02.47
02.48
02.49
02.51

02.52
02.54
02.56
02.58
02.59
03.01
03.03
03.03

03.04
03.05

03.06
03.09
03.10
03.15
03.16
03.19
03.21
03.31
03.33
03.33
04.02

04.04

02.28
02.33
02.36
02.37
02.38
02.41
02.42
02.45
02.46
02.49
02.51
02.53
02.54
02.56
02.58
03.00
03.01
03.05
03.06
03.11
03.13
03.14
03.16
03.17
03.18
03.19
03.21

03.22
03.24
03.26
03.28
03.29
03.31
03.33
03.33

03.34
03.35

03.36
03.39
03.40
03.45
03.46
03.49
03.51
04.01
04.03
04.03
04.32

04.34

02.58
03.03
03.06
03.07
03.08
03.11
03.12
03.15
03.16
03.19
03.21
03.23
03.24
03.26
03.28
03.30
03.31
03.35
03.36
03.41
03.43
03.44
03.46
03.47
03.48
03.49
03.51

03.52
03.54
03.56
03.58
03.59
04.01
04.03
04.03

04.04
04.05

04.06
04.09
04.10
04.15
04.16
04.19
04.21
04.31
04.33
04.33
05.02

05.04

03.28
03.33
03.36
03.37
03.38
03.41
03.42
03.45
03.46
03.49
03.51
03.53
03.54
03.56
03.58
04.00
04.01
04.05
04.06
04.11
04.13
04.14
04.16
04.17
04.18
04.19
04.21

04.22
04.24
04.26
04.28
04.29
04.31
04.33
04.33

04.34
04.35

04.36
04.39
04.40
04.45
04.46
04.49
04.51
05.01
05.03
05.03
05.32

05.34

03.56
04.01
04.04
04.05
04.06
04.09
04.10
04.13
04.14
04.17
04.19
04.21
04.22
04.24
04.26
04.28
04.29
04.33
04.34
04.39
04.41
04.42
04.44
04.45
04.46
04.47
04.49

04.50
04.52
04.54
04.56
04.57
04.59
05.01
05.01

05.02
05.03

05.04
05.07
05.08
05.13
05.14
05.17
05.19
05.29
05.31
05.31
06.00

06.02

el
el )l Al
by ¢ alpall 3 gl
L,

IV

oMl s

Ly o Pl ds 20
o ) 5oL
oalaall Lol X e
LY &y el
A 8 3 s y3e
[BYPCNEVRTREE. )
[LREEN KW FICON

smes J el o plals _‘_\L,M &JL“‘
smes 1 selae o ploles ] &JL;
Ssmes el o ploles el aJLi'
s 4..15

Jw*r e buﬁ s

Y ghee Jlagy 33d
Akl LI-\A“ ok 5xa

l)-‘“’uLP:‘)-“ Lo, 3xd
Ve LS (SLA Gige

VD (i Sl iy
) 3Gl il
sl uSJAL':]m F'ﬁx

uﬁ)l'-‘jk&ﬁﬂ‘ esiSe J) s

o3l - (ool 0558 T jlba



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo

sl - Joall o53Se Tyl - Lppall cadila {hos

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 2155 22.20 22.50 23.20 23.50 00.20 01.00 01.30 02.10 03.00 03.30 03.55 dual) o3l dlass
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.01 22.26 22.56 23.26 23.55 00.25 01.05 01.35 02.15 03.05 03.35 04.00 yleally ¢ slsall 3 g5ls
Al Mina Road 22.03 22.28 22.58 23.28 23.57 00.27 01.07 01.37 02.17 03.07 03.37 04.02 Lisall @L:
Capital Hotel 22.04 22.29 22.59 23.29 23.58 00.28 01.08 01.38 02.18 03.08 03.38 04.03 JsinlS Gasd
Hudheiba 22.05 22.30 23.00 23.30 23.59 00.29 01.09 01.39 02.19 03.09 03.39 04.04 VRN |
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.08 22.33 23.02 23.32 00.02 00.32 01.12 01.42 02.22 03.12 03.42 04.07 Lligy ) e (3238
2nd December Street 22.10 22.35 23.04 23.34 00.04 00.34 01.14 01.44 02.24 03.14 03.44 04.09 peeassd (o S @L:
Satwa, Masjid 22.15 22.39 23.09 23.39 00.08 00.38 01.18 01.48 02.28 03.18 03.48 04.13 3 | s
Satwa, Clinic 22.16 22.40 23.10 23.40 00.09 00.39 01.19 01.49 02.29 03.19 03.49 04.14 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 22.19 22.43 23.13 23.43 00.12 00.42 01.22 01.52 02.32 03.22 03.52 04.17 8ol laue
Khadri Masjid 22.21 22.45 23.14 23.44 00.14 00.44 01.24 01.54 02.34 03.24 03.54 04.19 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 2222 22.46 23.16 23.46 00.15 00.45 01.25 01.55 02.35 03.25 03.55 04.20 o Pbiae
Satwa, Road 22.23 22.47 23.17 23.47 00.16 00.46 01.26 01.56 02.36 03.26 03.56 04.21 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.24 22.48 23.18 23.48 00.17 00.47 01.27 01.57 02.37 03.27 03.57 04.22 oddlaall LaliTS jo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.27 2251 23.21 2351 00.20 00.50 01.30 02.00 02.40 03.30 04.00 04.25 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.31 22,55 23.24 23.54 00.23 00.53 01.33 02.03 02.43 03.33 04.03 04.28 EUSWAPEVETS - Wty
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.32 2256 23.25 23.55 00.25 00.55 01.35 02.05 02.45 03.35 04.05 04.30 | FPENRVRVR. Y
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.37 23.01 23.30 00.00 00.29 00.59 01.39 02.09 02.49 03.39 04.09 04.34 CREEN RV JCUON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.38 23.02 23.31 00.01 00.31 01.01 01.41 02.11 02.51 03.41 04.11 04.36 EREVEF R A FRE VO
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.44 23.08 23.37 00.07 00.36 01.06 01.46 02.16 02.56 03.46 04.16 04.41 44 2l b
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.47 23.11 23.40 00.10 00.40 01.10 01.50 02.20 03.00 03.50 04.20 04.45 o gl 3ale Sgmas 3asa
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.48 23.12 23.41 00.11 00.41 01.11 01.51 02.21 03.01 03.51 04.21 04.46 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.50 23.14 23.43 00.13 00.42 01.12 01.52 02.22 03.02 03.52 04.22 04.47 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.51 23.16 23.45 00.15 00.44 01.14 01.54 02.24 03.04 03.54 04.24 04.49 5Ll - Sl J}).uetﬁad
Abu Manara Masjid 2255 23.19 23.48 00.18 00.48 01.18 01.58 02.28 03.08 03.58 04.28 04.53 5 e gl 33ase
Umm Sugeim 1 2256 23.20 23.49 00.19 00.49 01.19 01.59 02.29 03.09 03.59 04.29 04.54 ) - s ol
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.58 23.22 23.51 00.21 00.51 01.21 02.01 02.31 03.11 04.01 04.31 04.56 ﬁéﬁufuﬂ_ﬂui)ﬂ
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22.59 23.23 23.52 00.22 00.52 01.22 02.02 02.32 03.12 04.02 04.32 04.57 U O MR Iasa
Umm Sugeim, Library 23.00 23.25 23.54 00.24 00.53 01.23 02.03 02.33 03.13 04.03 04.33 04.58 eies of 43S0
Umm Sugeim, Park 23.01 23.26 23.55 00.25 00.54 01.24 02.04 02.34 03.14 04.04 04.34 04.59 ﬁé.‘.el EETEEN
Maharba Masjid 23.03 23.27 23.56 00.26 00.56 01.26 02.06 02.36 03.16 04.06 04.36 05.01 4 ylall 3ase
Wild Wadi 23.04 23.29 23.58 00.28 00.57 01.27 02.07 02.37 03.17 04.07 04.37 05.02 als alls
Burj Al Arab Hotel 23.05 23.30 23.59 00.29 00.58 01.28 02.08 02.38 03.18 04.08 04.38 05.03 ol uﬁ.\_ui
Madinat Jumeirah 23.07 23.32 00.01 00.31 01.00 01.30 02.10 02.40 03.20 04.10 04.40 05.05 [JEN

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.08 23.32 00.01 00.31 01.01 01.31 02.11 02.41 03.21 04.11 04.41 05.06 A},udl,)dlmu,uu.d_u @LA
Saud Street 1

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.09 23.33 00.02 00.32 01.02 01.32 02.12 02.42 03.22 04.12 04.42 05.07 ;}Mdlﬁ)db,su,.uld..‘ [GIN] @L.\
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.10 23.34 00.03 00.33 01.03 01.33 02.13 02.43 03.23 04.13 04.43 05.08 Smes 1 suimllaee o lales cllall @Lt.
Saud Street 3

Dubai College 23.10 23.35 00.04 00.34 01.03 01.33 02.13 02.43 03.23 04.13 04.43 05.08 MJS
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station 23.13 23.38 00.07 00.37 01.06 01.36 02.16 02.46 03.26 04.16 04.46 05.11 JJJ)J}&&;AW@
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.14 23.39 00.08 00.38 01.07 01.37 02.17 02.47 03.27 04.17 04.47 05.12 I)_WJL.}Jdm
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.18 23.43 00.12 00.42 01.11 01.41 02.21 02.51 03.31 04.21 04.51 05.16 OAL-..JV Ludl ok 5xa
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.19 23.44 00.13 00.43 01.12 01.42 02.22 02.52 03.32 04.22 04.52 05.17 b&ulﬂ;ﬂﬂ Lisy (3238
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.24 23.49 00.18 00.48 01.17 01.47 02.27 02.57 03.37 04.27 04.57 05.22 Ve bl Slss Cadse
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.29 23.54 00.22 00.52 01.21 01.51 02.31 03.01 03.41 04.31 05.01 05.26 Tlﬁq; L (Slose (i3 50
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.41 00.06 00.34 01.04 01.33 02.03 02.43 03.13 03.53 04.43 05.13 05.38 o) SOl dbaas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.43 00.07 00.35 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.45 03.15 03.55 04.45 05.15 05.40 T eslball US)‘&.,J@ I)S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.44 00.08 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.06 02.46 03.16 03.56 04.46 05.16 05.41 L;:fk F

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.13 00.37 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.35 03.15 03.45 04.25 05.15 05.45 06.10 ARTS UJJAJI”&JIJUM
Departure 1

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.14 00.38 01.06 01.36 02.06 02.36 03.16 03.46 04.26 05.16 05.46 06.11 G9eald - Josl o giSa T lle

Arrivals



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo
Ogaalall - dgall og1Ss I e - Lol A dhas

Monday to Wednesday s M1

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.65 22.35 23.10 23.44 00.18 00.54 01.26 01.58 02.28 02.58 03.28 03.56 Lopal) Ml dlasa
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 22.01 22.41 23.16 23.49 00.23 00.59 01.31 02.03 02.33 03.03 03.33 04.01 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.04 22.43 23.18 23.52 00.26 01.02 01.34 02.06 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.04 Lisall @L‘.‘
Capital Hotel 22.06 22.45 23.20 23.53 00.27 01.03 01.35 02.07 02.37 03.07 03.37 04.05 JsinlS Gasd
Hudheiba 22.07 22.46 23.21 23.54 00.28 01.04 01.36 02.08 02.38 03.08 03.38 04.06 N}
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.09 22.48 23.23 23.57 00.31 01.07 01.39 02.11 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.09 Lligy ) e (3238
2nd December Street 22.11 22,50 23.25 23.58 00.32 01.08 01.40 02.12 02.42 03.12 03.42 04.10 peeassd (o S @L:
Satwa, Masjid 22.14 22.53 23.28 00.01 00.35 01.11 01.43 02.15 02.45 03.15 03.45 04.13 3 ) Sase
Satwa, Clinic 22.15 22.54 23.29 00.02 00.36 01.12 01.44 02.16 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.14 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 22.18 22.57 23.32 00.05 00.39 01.15 01.47 02.19 02.49 03.19 03.49 04.17 8ol laue
Khadri Masjid 22.20 22.59 23.34 00.07 00.41 01.17 01.49 02.21 02.51 03.21 03.51 04.19 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.22 23.01 23.36 00.09 00.43 01.19 01.51 02.23 02.53 03.23 03.53 04.21 Cl{)u;t)ygi..\)_u
Satwa, Road 22.23 23.02 23.37 00.10 00.44 01.20 01.52 02.24 02.54 03.24 03.54 04.22 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.25 23.03 23.38 00.12 00.46 01.22 01.54 02.26 02.56 03.26 03.56 04.24 oddlaall LaliTS jo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.27 23.05 23.40 00.14 00.48 01.24 01.56 02.28 02.58 03.28 03.58 04.26 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 22.30 23.07 23.42 00.16 00.50 01.26 01.58 02.30 03.00 03.30 04.00 04.28 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.31 23.08 23.43 00.17 00.51 01.27 01.59 02.31 03.01 03.31 04.01 04.29 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.35 23.13 23.48 00.21 00.55 01.31 02.03 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.05 04.33 [LREEN KW FICON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.36 23.14 23.49 00.22 00.56 01.32 02.04 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.06 04.34 EREVEF R A FRE VO
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.41 23.18 23.53 00.27 01.01 01.37 02.09 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.11 04.39 44 2l b
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.43 23.21 2356 00.29 01.03 01.39 02.11 02.43 03.13 03.43 04.13 04.41 o slls sals s dase
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.44 23.22 23.57 00.30 01.04 01.40 02.12 02.44 03.14 03.44 04.14 04.42 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.46 23.23 23.58 00.32 01.06 01.42 02.14 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.16 04.44 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.47 23.24 23.59 00.33 01.07 01.43 02.15 02.47 03.17 03.47 04.17 04.45 5Ll - Sl J}).\mﬁad
Abu Manara Masjid 22.48 23.26 00.01 00.34 01.08 01.44 02.16 02.48 03.18 03.48 04.18 04.46 5 )lia il 3ase
Umm Sugeim 1 22.49 23.27 00.02 00.35 01.09 01.45 02.17 02.49 03.19 03.49 04.19 04.47 ‘-eei«.\f]
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.51 23.29 00.04 00.37 01.11 01.47 02.19 02.51 03.21 03.51 04.21 04.49 ﬁéﬁufuﬂ_ﬂuif
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22.52 23.30 00.05 00.38 01.12 01.48 02.20 02.52 03.22 03.52 04.22 04.50 U O MR Iasa
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.54 23.32 00.07 00.40 01.14 01.50 02.22 02.54 03.24 03.54 04.24 04.52 (.,:\A.Ael?q:&
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.55 23.33 00.08 00.42 01.16 01.52 02.24 02.56 03.26 03.56 04.26 04.54 ﬁé.‘.el EETREN
Maharba Masjid 22.57 23.35 00.10 00.44 01.18 01.54 02.26 02.58 03.28 03.58 04.28 04.56 4l e
Wild Wadi 22.58 23.37 00.12 00.45 01.19 01.55 02.27 02.59 03.29 03.59 04.29 04.57 als alls
Burj Al Arab Hotel 23.00 23.38 00.13 00.47 01.21 01.57 02.29 03.01 03.31 04.01 04.31 04.59 Q)J“@eu?_x:\é
Madinat Jumeirah 23.02 23.40 00.15 00.49 01.23 01.59 02.31 03.03 03.33 04.03 04.33 05.01 SN

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.03 23.41 00.16 00.49 01.23 01.59 02.31 03.03 03.33 04.03 04.33 05.01 Smes JI iallae o lals __\LJ! @LA
Saud Street 1

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.04 23.42 00.17 00.50 01.24 02.00 02.32 03.04 03.34 04.04 04.34 05.02 s}mdlﬁ)db,su,‘uld..‘ el @L.\
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 23.05 23.43 00.18 00.51 01.25 02.01 02.33 03.05 03.35 04.05 04.35 05.03 Smes 1 suimllaee o lales cllall @Lt.
Saud Street 3

Dubai College 23.06 23.44 00.19 00.52 01.26 02.02 02.34 03.06 03.36 04.06 04.36 05.04 ;mlS
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station ~ 23.09 23.47 00.22 00.55 01.29 02.05 02.37 03.09 03.39 04.09 04.39 05.07 JJJ)J}AA_L.NWAJN
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.10 23.48 00.23 00.56 01.30 02.06 02.38 03.10 03.40 04.10 04.40 05.08 Y 2lee Jlusy 328
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.14 23.52 00.27 01.01 01.35 02.11 02.43 03.15 03.45 04.15 04.45 05.13 OAL..JV Ludl ok 5xa
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.15 23.53 00.28 01.02 01.36 02.12 02.44 03.16 03.46 04.16 04.46 05.14 l).\gulg;e)n Lisy (3238
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.18 23.56 00.31 01.05 01.39 02.15 02.47 03.19 03.49 04.19 04.49 05.17 Ve bl Slss Cadse
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.21 23.59 00.34 01.07 01.41 02.17 02.49 03.21 03.51 04.21 04.51 05.19 Tlﬁg; Ly oShose Cidsa
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.31 00.09 00.44 01.17 01.51 02.27 02.59 03.31 04.01 04.31 05.01 05.29 o Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.33 00.10 00.45 01.19 01.53 02.29 03.01 03.33 04.03 04.33 05.03 05.31 T pelbdll USJ‘A.L.,JQ ])S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.33 00.11 00.46 01.19 01.53 02.29 03.01 03.33 04.03 04.33 05.03 05.31 L;:fk F

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.02 00.40 01.15 01.48 02.22 02.58 03.30 04.02 04.32 05.02 05.32 06.00 Y o uJ;;J!”.\SaJlJUM
Departure 1

Al Maktoum International Airport, 00.04 00.41 01.16 01.50 02.24 03.00 03.32 04.04 04.34 05.04 05.34 06.02 w.\\jll»ujjﬂe}:\iﬂ)bl.\u

Arrivals



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo

sl - Joall o53Se Tyl - Lppall cadila {hos

ISundays 2a Y
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 21.55 22.30 23.10 23.45 00.10 00.40 01.20 01.50 02.20 02.50 03.20 03.55 Lopal) Ml dlasa
Department of Ports & Customs 22.00 22.35 23.15 23.50 00.15 00.45 01.25 01.55 02.25 02.55 03.25 04.00 eDleally ¢ lsall 3 33
Al Mina Road 22.02 22.37 23.17 23.51 00.16 00.46 01.26 01.56 02.26 02.56 03.26 04.01 Lisall @L:‘
Capital Hotel 22.03 22.38 23.18 23.52 00.17 00.47 01.27 01.57 02.27 02.57 03.27 04.02 JsinlS Gasd
Hudheiba 22.04 22.39 23.19 23.53 00.18 00.48 01.28 01.58 02.28 02.58 03.28 04.03 RN
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 22.06 22.42 23.22 23.56 00.21 00.51 01.31 02.01 02.31 03.01 03.31 04.06 Lligy ) e (3238
2nd December Street 22.08 22.43 23.23 23.57 00.22 00.52 01.32 02.02 02.32 03.02 03.32 04.07 peeassd (o S @L:
Satwa, Masjid 22.12 22.47 23.27 00.00 00.25 00.55 01.35 02.05 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.10 3 ) Sass
Satwa, Clinic 22.13 22.48 23.28 00.01 00.26 00.56 01.36 02.06 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.11 5l 3alie
Satwa, Square 22.15 22.51 23.31 00.04 00.29 00.59 01.39 02.09 02.39 03.09 03.39 04.14 8ol laue
Khadri Masjid 22.16 22.52 23.32 00.05 00.30 01.00 01.40 02.10 02.40 03.10 03.40 04.15 oMl s
Bilal Bin Ribah School 22.18 22.53 23.33 00.06 00.31 01.01 01.41 02.11 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.16 Cl{)u;t)ygi..\)_u
Satwa, Road 22.19 22.54 23.34 00.07 00.32 01.02 01.42 02.12 02.42 03.12 03.42 04.17 3 F I
Rehabilitation Center 22.20 22.55 23.35 00.08 00.33 01.03 01.43 02.13 02.43 03.13 03.43 04.18 oddlaall LaliTS jo
Wasl, Emirates Bank 22.21 22.57 23.37 00.10 00.35 01.05 01.45 02.15 02.45 03.15 03.45 04.20 ahle¥l el Jasl
Police Training School 2223 22.59 23.39 00.12 00.37 01.07 01.47 02.17 02.47 03.17 03.47 04.22 Ayl g ya3 s yde
Jumeirah, Post Office 22.24 23.00 23.40 00.13 00.38 01.08 01.48 02.18 02.48 03.18 03.48 04.23 Dpsoa 3455 i3S
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 22.28 23.04 23.44 00.17 00.42 01.12 01.52 02.22 02.52 03.22 03.52 04.27 [LREEN KW FICON
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 22.29 23.06 23.46 00.19 00.44 01.14 01.54 02.24 02.54 03.24 03.54 04.29 EREVEF R A FRE VO
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 22.33 23.09 23.49 00.22 00.47 01.17 01.57 02.27 02.57 03.27 03.57 04.32 44 2l b
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 22.36 23.12 23.52 00.25 00.50 01.20 02.00 02.30 03.00 03.30 04.00 04.35 o slls sals s dase
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 22.37 23.13 23.53 00.26 00.51 01.21 02.01 02.31 03.01 03.31 04.01 04.36 ¥ - e dase
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 22.38 23.14 23.54 00.27 00.52 01.22 02.02 02.32 03.02 03.32 04.02 04.37 el pidl lgdl) s ools
Manara, Enoc 22.39 23.15 23.55 00.28 00.53 01.23 02.03 02.33 03.03 03.33 04.03 04.38 5Ll - Sl L)}js,‘iﬁa
Abu Manara Masjid 22.41 23.17 23.57 00.30 00.55 01.25 02.05 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.05 04.40 5 )lia il 3ase
Umm Sugeim 1 22.42 23.18 23.58 00.31 00.56 01.26 02.06 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.06 04.41 ) - pedas ol
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 22.44 23.20 00.00 00.33 00.58 01.28 02.08 02.38 03.08 03.38 04.08 04.43 eeémeiﬂ_xL)'S)q
Center

Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 22.45 23.21 00.01 00.34 00.59 01.29 02.09 02.39 03.09 03.39 04.09 04.44 U ot DR e
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.47 23.23 00.03 00.36 01.01 01.31 02.11 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.11 04.46 (.,eé..‘eli.:sa
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.48 23.24 00.04 00.37 01.02 01.32 02.12 02.42 03.12 03.42 04.12 04.47 ﬁé.‘.el EETEEN
Maharba Masjid 22.49 23.25 00.05 00.38 01.03 01.33 02.13 02.43 03.13 03.43 04.13 04.48 4l e
Wild Wadi 22.51 23.27 00.07 00.40 01.05 01.35 02.15 02.45 03.15 03.45 04.15 04.50 als alls
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.52 23.28 00.08 00.41 01.06 01.36 02.16 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.16 04.51 Q)J“@fu?m
Madinat Jumeirah 22.54 23.30 00.10 00.43 01.08 01.38 02.18 02.48 03.18 03.48 04.18 04.53 SN

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.54 23.30 00.10 00.43 01.08 01.38 02.18 02.48 03.18 03.48 04.18 04.53 Rye L)l/u)dlmu.-uld.d JJ @LA
Saud Street 1

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.55 23.31 00.11 00.44 01.09 01.39 02.19 02.49 03.19 03.49 04.19 04.54 s}mdlﬁ)db,su,‘uld..‘ [GIN] @L.\
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.56 23.32 00.12 00.45 01.10 01.40 02.20 02.50 03.20 03.50 04.20 04.55 RyTom Ji;e)dlmoeuleh [GIN] @Li.
Saud Street 3

Dubai College 22.57 23.33 00.13 00.46 01.11 01.41 02.21 02.51 03.21 03.51 04.21 04.56 ;mlS
Palm Jumeirah Monorail Station 23.00 23.36 00.16 00.49 01.14 01.44 02.24 02.54 03.24 03.54 04.24 04.59 JJJ)J}‘&;AW@
Royal Mirage Hotel 1 23.01 23.37 00.17 00.50 01.15 01.45 02.25 02.55 03.25 03.55 04.25 05.00 l)nJLwdm
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 23.05 23.41 00.21 00.54 01.19 01.49 02.29 02.59 03.29 03.59 04.29 05.04 OAL..JV Ludl ok 5xa
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 23.06 23.42 00.22 00.55 01.20 01.50 02.30 03.00 03.30 04.00 04.30 05.05 bJAAubAg)M Lisy (3238
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 23.09 23.45 00.25 00.58 01.23 01.53 02.33 03.03 03.33 04.03 04.33 05.08 Ve bl Slss Cadse
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 23.12 23.48 00.28 01.01 01.26 01.56 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.06 04.36 05.11 Tlﬁcg Ly oShose Cidsa
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.20 23.56 00.36 01.09 01.34 02.04 02.44 03.14 03.44 04.14 04.44 05.19 o Sl Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.22 23.58 00.38 01.11 01.36 02.06 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.16 04.46 05.21 \‘stL;AIUS)A.L.,LJ ])S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.22 23.58 00.38 01.11 01.36 02.06 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.16 04.46 05.21 L;:fk F

Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.52 00.28 01.08 01.41 02.06 02.36 03.16 03.46 04.16 04.46 05.16 05.51 Y o uJ;;J!”.\SaJIJUM
Departure 1

Al Maktoum International Airport, 23.53 00.29 01.09 01.42 02.07 02.37 03.17 03.47 04.17 04.47 05.17 05.52 w.\\jll»ojjﬂe}:&db\.\u

Arrivals



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Fridays dzandl
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.20 23.00 23.40 00.25 00.55 01.25 02.00 02.40 03.20 03.50 04.15 04.42 u}ﬂA\A’“&}ﬂ'ﬁ}ﬁaJ‘JUﬁa
Arrivals B

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.17 22.55 23.35 00.15 01.00 01.30 02.00 02.35 03.15 03.55 04.25 04.50 05.17 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.20 22.58 23.38 00.18 01.03 01.33 02.03 02.38 03.18 03.58 04.28 04.53 05.20 \“stLmll US)‘aL.}LJ I)S)q
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.21 22,59 23.39 00.19 01.04 01.34 02.04 02.39 03.19 03.59 04.29 04.54 05.21 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.37 23.15 23.55 00.35 01.20 01.50 02.20 02.55 03.35 04.15 04.45 05.10 05.37 Ybfaijhl.d uSL.m EP
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.40 23.18 23.58 00.38 01.23 01.53 02.23 02.58 03.38 04.18 04.48 05.13 05.40 \I).\auhl.d oSlesa L_SS}A
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.44 23.22 00.02 00.42 01.27 01.57 02.27 03.02 03.42 04.22 04.52 05.17 05.44 e s ).\.,JL” dé-‘s
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.46 23.24 00.04 00.44 01.29 01.59 02.29 03.04 03.44 04.24 04.54 05.19 05.46 OAL...J\ L\.\Al L I d;.\s
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.51 23.29 00.08 00.48 01.33 02.03 02.33 03.08 03.48 04.28 04.58 05.23 05.50 ‘f JL” d;.\s
Knowledge Village 22.52 23.30 00.10 00.50 01.35 02.05 02.35 03.10 03.50 04.30 05.00 05.25 05.52 48
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.53 23.31 00.11 00.51 01.36 02.06 02.36 03.11 03.51 04.31 05.01 05.26 05.53 @}Su_,)u&m
Dubai College 22.55 23.33 00.13 00.53 01.38 02.08 02.38 03.13 03.53 04.33 05.03 05.28 05.55 (D
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.56 23.34 00.14 00.54 01.39 02.09 02.39 03.14 03.54 04.34 05.04 05.29 05.56 dgmas L)llu)dlmwuld.d JGIN]] @L.‘
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.57 23.35 00.15 00.55 01.40 02.10 02.40 03.15 03.55 04.35 05.05 05.30 05.57 A}S‘Adl)g)dl»wu[d-d [aIN] @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.58 23.36 00.16 00.56 01.41 02.11 02.41 03.16 03.56 04.36 05.06 05.31 05.58 ;}SMJT})AIA,:&OLAAL‘MJ @L:‘
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.59 23.37 00.17 00.57 01.42 02.12 02.42 03.17 03.57 04.37 05.07 05.32 05.59 b-m?s“.u.\a
Burj Al Arab Hotel 23.02 23.40 00.20 01.00 01.45 02.15 02.45 03.20 04.00 04.40 05.10 05.35 06.02 el T B
Wild Wadi 23.04 23.42 00.22 01.02 01.47 02.17 02.47 03.22 04.02 04.42 05.12 05.37 06.04 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 23.05 23.43 00.23 01.03 01.48 02.18 02.48 03.23 04.03 04.43 05.13 05.38 06.05 m)lad\»«u
Umm Sugeim, Park 23.07 23.45 00.25 01.05 01.50 02.20 02.50 03.25 04.05 04.45 05.15 05.40 06.07 P
Umm Sugeim, Library 23.09 23.47 00.26 01.06 01.51 02.21 02.51 03.26 04.06 04.46 05.16 05.41 06.08 (A.\A-Ae“LuSa
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.11 23.49 00.28 01.08 01.53 02.23 02.53 03.28 04.08 04.48 05.18 05.43 06.10 LR Ot DR e
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.12 23.50 00.29 01.09 01.54 02.24 02.54 03.29 04.09 04.49 05.19 05.44 06.11 wer_xL)S)a
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.14 23.51 00.31 01.11 01.56 02.26 02.56 03.31 04.11 04.51 05.21 05.46 06.13 - ?“3“‘(‘]
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.15 23.53 00.32 01.12 01.57 02.27 02.57 03.32 04.12 04.52 05.22 05.47 06.14 Al alll sie dass
Manara, Enoc 23.17 23.55 00.34 01.14 01.59 02.29 02.59 03.34 04.14 04.54 05.24 05.49 06.16 5Liall - ,Sal L)j).ua\.L.a.,
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.18 23.56 00.35 01.15 02.00 02.30 03.00 03.35 04.15 04.55 05.25 05.50 06.17 el padl Clgdl) s ools
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.20 23.57 00.37 01.17 02.02 02.32 03.02 03.37 04.17 04.57 05.27 05.52 06.19 V- e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.21 23.59 00.38 01.18 02.03 02.33 03.03 03.38 04.18 04.58 05.28 05.53 06.20 Ao slls sals s ase
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.23 00.01 00.40 01.20 02.05 02.35 03.05 03.40 04.20 05.00 05.30 05.55 06.22 44,2l \
Hilton Beach Club 23.26 00.04 00.43 01.23 02.08 02.38 03.08 03.43 04.23 05.03 05.33 05.58 06.25 oside bl ol
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.28 00.06 00.45 01.25 02.10 02.40 03.10 03.45 04.25 05.05 05.35 06.00 06.27 Sy o 2y 3e
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.29 00.07 00.46 01.26 02.11 02.41 03.11 03.46 04.26 05.06 05.36 06.01 06.28 Gaandl sl dase
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.34 00.12 00.51 01.31 02.16 02.46 03.16 03.51 04.31 05.11 05.41 06.06 06.33 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.37 00.15 00.54 01.34 02.19 02.49 03.19 03.54 04.34 05.14 05.44 06.09 06.36 _J)LNILJ.\;J.A)N
Rehabilitation Center 23.40 00.17 00.57 01.37 02.22 02.52 03.22 03.57 04.37 05.17 05.47 06.12 06.39 u\sls.d\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.41 00.19 00.58 01.38 02.23 02.53 03.23 03.58 04.38 05.18 05.48 06.13 06.40 5hdll @
Khadri Masjid 23.44 00.21 01.01 01.41 02.26 02.56 03.26 04.01 04.41 05.21 05.51 06.16 06.43 d)_s\sll_u«u
Satwa, Square 23.46 00.23 01.03 01.43 02.28 02.58 03.28 04.03 04.43 05.23 05.53 06.18 06.45 Bobaall e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.48 00.26 01.05 01.45 02.30 03.00 03.30 04.05 04.45 05.25 05.55 06.20 06.47 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.50 00.27 01.07 01.47 02.32 03.02 03.32 04.07 04.47 05.27 05.57 06.22 06.49 bl 3y (S
2nd December Street 23.583 00.30 01.10 01.50 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.10 04.50 05.30 06.00 06.25 06.52 eessd oo AU @L.‘
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.58 00.31 01.10 01.50 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.10 04.50 05.30 06.00 06.25 06.52 L-L}mea 3218
Hudheiba 23.54 00.32 01.11 01.51 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.11 04.51 05.31 06.01 06.26 06.53 EWERN )
Capital Hotel 23.55 00.33 01.12 01.52 02.37 03.07 03.37 04.12 04.52 05.32 06.02 06.27 06.54 J).mIS d.m
Al Mina Road 23.56 00.34 01.13 01.53 02.38 03.08 03.38 04.13 04.53 05.33 06.03 06.28 06.55 Lua.nt
Department of Ports & Customs 23.59 00.37 01.16 01.56 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.16 04.56 05.36 06.06 06.31 06.58 JJLQJV}UJ\)AM)JIA

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 00.03 00.41 01.20 02.00 02.45 03.15 03.45 04.20 05.00 05.40 06.10 06.35 07.02 Ll oMl



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

hursdays e
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.21 23.00 23.30 00.00 00.30 01.00 01.35 02.15 02.50 03.15 03.50 04.40 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals B

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.18 22.57 23.36 00.06 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.11 02.51 03.26 03.51 04.26 05.16 b ghay o) Ml dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22,20 22.59 23.38 00.08 00.38 01.08 01.38 02.13 02.53 03.28 03.53 04.28 05.18 \“stL\AI usj‘aL.}lm I)S).,
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 2221 23.00 23.39 00.09 00.39 01.09 01.39 02.14 02.54 03.29 03.54 04.29 05.19 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.10 23.49 00.19 00.49 01.19 01.49 02.24 03.04 03.39 04.04 04.39 05.29 YL@AGLLAUSL“&M
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.13 23.52 00.22 00.52 01.22 01.52 02.27 03.07 03.42 04.07 04.42 05.32 \I).ugu.hl..‘ oSlesa g_SS}a
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.36 23.15 23.54 00.24 00.54 01.24 01.54 02.29 03.09 03.44 04.09 04.44 05.34 e s ).\.,JL” d;.\s
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.38 23.17 23.56 00.26 00.56 01.26 01.56 02.31 03.11 03.46 04.11 04.46 05.36 Al lmll Lisy e (3ud
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.42 23.21 00.01 00.31 01.01 01.31 02.01 02.36 03.16 03.51 04.16 04.51 05.41 ‘f thjdm
Knowledge Village 22.43 23.22 00.02 00.32 01.02 01.32 02.02 02.37 03.17 03.52 04.17 04.52 05.42 48
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.44 23.23 00.03 00.33 01.03 01.33 02.03 02.38 03.18 03.53 04.18 04.53 05.43 f}S&uMﬂ&m
Dubai College 22.46 23.25 00.05 00.35 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.40 03.20 03.55 04.20 04.55 05.45 s
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.47 23.26 00.06 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.06 02.41 03.21 03.56 04.21 04.56 05.46 Smes 1 ssallaee o lales AU @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.48 23.27 00.07 00.37 01.07 01.37 02.07 02.42 03.22 03.57 04.22 04.57 05.47 _\}s.udlﬁjdb,.su.;uld..u [aIN] @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.28 00.08 00.38 01.08 01.38 02.08 02.43 03.23 03.58 04.23 04.58 05.48 Smes 1 ssmllaee o lales cllall gols
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 2250 23.29 00.09 00.39 01.09 01.39 02.09 02.44 03.24 03.59 04.24 04.59 05.49 |ysex disde
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.52 23.31 00.11 00.41 01.11 01.41 02.11 02.46 03.26 04.01 04.26 05.01 05.51 u)sl‘cfu.\.\s
Wild Wadi 2254 23.33 00.13 00.43 01.13 01.43 02.13 02.48 03.28 04.03 04.28 05.03 05.53 ols by
Maharba Masjid 22.55 23.34 00.14 00.44 01.14 01.44 02.14 02.49 03.29 04.04 04.29 05.04 05.54 EURIENN] REWWY
Umm Sugeim, Park 2257 23.36 00.16 00.46 01.16 01.46 02.16 02.51 03.31 04.06 04.31 05.06 05.56 [NCRNELIEN
Umm Sugeim, Library 2259 23.38 00.18 00.48 01.18 01.48 02.18 02.53 03.33 04.08 04.33 05.08 05.58 eaies of 43S0
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.00 23.39 00.19 00.49 01.19 01.49 02.19 02.54 03.34 04.09 04.34 05.09 05.59 SR o dme 22ie
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.01 23.40 00.20 00.50 01.20 01.50 02.20 02.55 03.35 04.10 04.35 05.10 06.00 s ol 4ol S 5e
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.03 23.42 00.22 00.52 01.22 01.52 02.22 02.57 03.37 04.12 04.37 05.12 06.02 - f“s“‘r‘]
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.04 23.43 00.23 00.53 01.23 01.53 02.23 02.58 03.38 04.13 04.38 05.13 06.03 doule alll sue ss
Manara, Enoc 23.06 23.45 00.25 00.55 01.25 01.55 02.25 03.00 03.40 04.15 04.40 05.15 06.05 5 lall - }S.ul ijmha.,
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.07 23.46 00.26 00.56 01.26 01.56 02.26 03.01 03.41 04.16 04.41 05.16 06.06 dgelpad) ylsdl s als
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.08 23.47 00.27 00.57 01.27 01.57 02.27 03.02 03.42 04.17 04.42 05.17 06.07 V- e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.10 23.49 00.29 00.59 01.29 01.59 02.29 03.04 03.44 04.19 04.44 05.19 06.09 do gl sale Symas 33se
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.12 23.51 00.31 01.01 01.31 02.01 02.31 03.06 03.46 04.21 04.46 05.21 06.11 44,2l X
Hilton Beach Club 23.14 23.53 00.33 01.03 01.33 02.03 02.33 03.08 03.48 04.23 04.48 05.23 06.13 osie clls ool
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.16 23.55 00.35 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.35 03.10 03.50 04.25 04.50 05.25 06.15 CHEQIRTRY A PREINY
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.17 23.56 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.06 02.36 03.11 03.51 04.26 04.51 05.26 06.16 JENERN KA FRCOWN
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.20 00.00 00.40 01.10 01.40 02.10 02.40 03.15 03.55 04.30 04.55 05.30 06.20 Dyaex 343 iSe
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.22 00.01 00.41 01.11 01.41 02.11 02.41 03.16 03.56 04.31 04.56 05.31 06.21 _AIJL\JILJ.\;J.A}N
Rehabilitation Center 23.24 00.04 00.44 01.14 01.44 02.14 02.44 03.19 03.59 04.34 04.59 05.34 06.24 u\slsal\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.26 00.05 00.45 01.15 01.45 02.15 02.45 03.20 04.00 04.35 05.00 05.35 06.25 3shal g Lt
Khadri Masjid 23.29 00.08 00.48 01.18 01.48 02.18 02.48 03.23 04.03 04.38 05.03 05.38 06.28 S e
Satwa, Square 23.31 00.10 00.50 01.20 01.50 02.20 02.50 03.25 04.05 04.40 05.05 05.40 06.30 Boboall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.33 00.13 00.53 01.23 01.53 02.23 02.53 03.28 04.08 04.43 05.08 05.43 06.33 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.35 00.14 00.54 01.24 01.54 02.24 02.54 03.29 04.09 04.44 05.09 05.44 06.34 5oball 3y p iSa
2nd December Street 23.38 00.18 00.58 01.28 01.58 02.28 02.58 03.33 04.13 04.48 05.13 05.48 06.38 pead g Sl g Lt
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.39 00.18 00.58 01.28 01.58 02.28 02.58 03.33 04.13 04.48 05.13 05.48 06.38 LL}JfMd_m
Hudheiba 23.40 00.19 00.59 01.29 01.59 02.29 02.59 03.34 04.14 04.49 05.14 05.49 06.39 FWEN)
Capital Hotel 23.41 00.20 01.00 01.30 02.00 02.30 03.00 03.35 04.15 04.50 05.15 05.50 06.40 J).\.uls d.\.\s
Al Mina Road 23.42 00.21 01.01 01.31 02.01 02.31 03.01 03.36 04.16 04.51 05.16 05.51 06.41 Lall gLt
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.44 00.24 01.04 01.34 02.04 02.34 03.04 03.39 04.19 04.54 05.19 05.54 06.44 qub@)ﬁd)ajls

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.48 00.27 01.07 01.37 02.07 02.37 03.07 03.42 04.22 04.57 05.22 05.57 06.47 EOT PCRTHEN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.20 23.00 23.35 00.25 00.55 01.20 01.50 02.25 02.55 03.30 04.00 04.42 o9eald) - Joal o giSe T lhe
Arrivals B

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.19 22.57 23.37 00.12 01.02 01.32 01.57 02.27 03.02 03.32 04.07 04.37 05.19 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 2221 2259 23.39 00.14 01.04 01.34 01.59 02.29 03.04 03.34 04.09 04.39 05.21 \“FLL,AI usj‘aL.}lm I)S).,
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 2222 23.00 23.40 00.15 01.05 01.35 02.00 02.30 03.05 03.35 04.10 04.40 05.22 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.36 23.15 23.55 00.30 01.20 01.50 02.15 02.45 03.20 03.50 04.25 04.55 05.37 YL@AGLLA USL.m Y9
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.39 23.18 23.58 00.33 01.23 01.53 02.18 02.48 03.23 03.53 04.28 04.58 05.40 \IJMAUL,LA Sluse B350
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.42 23.21 00.01 00.36 01.26 01.56 02.21 02.51 03.26 03.56 04.31 05.01 05.43 Taex o)y )MJL,Jdm
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.44 23.23 00.03 00.38 01.28 01.58 02.23 02.53 03.28 03.58 04.33 05.03 05.45 Al lmll Lo () (33:d
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.49 23.28 00.08 00.43 01.33 02.03 02.28 02.58 03.33 04.03 04.38 05.08 05.50 ‘f JL,J ESS
Knowledge Village 2251 23.30 00.10 00.45 01.35 02.05 02.30 03.00 03.35 04.05 04.40 05.10 05.52 4,8
Villas Complex, Tecom 2252 23.31 00.11 00.46 01.36 02.06 02.31 03.01 03.36 04.06 04.41 05.11 05.53 f}S&uMﬂ&m
Dubai College 2254 23.33 00.13 00.48 01.38 02.08 02.33 03.03 03.38 04.08 04.43 05.13 05.55 s
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 2255 23.34 00.14 00.49 01.39 02.09 02.34 03.04 03.39 04.09 04.44 05.14 05.56 Smes 1 ssallaee o lales AU @LA
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 2256 23.35 00.15 00.50 01.40 02.10 02.35 03.05 03.40 04.10 04.45 05.15 05.57 Sgmes 1 uimllaee o olales cllall @LA
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.57 23.36 00.16 00.51 01.41 02.11 02.36 03.06 03.41 04.11 04.46 05.16 05.58 _«.}s.udi,»g)amwuudgmw @L:‘
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.58 23.37 00.17 00.52 01.42 02.12 02.37 03.07 03.42 04.12 04.47 05.17 05.59 [JENELIEN
Burj Al Arab Hotel 23.01 23.40 00.20 00.55 01.45 02.15 02.40 03.10 03.45 04.15 04.50 05.20 06.02 ol g 38
Wild Wadi 23.03 23.42 00.22 00.57 01.47 02.17 02.42 03.12 03.47 04.17 04.52 05.22 06.04 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 23.04 23.43 00.23 00.58 01.48 02.18 02.43 03.13 03.48 04.18 04.53 05.23 06.05 Ayl sae
Umm Sugeim, Park 23.06 23.45 00.25 01.00 01.50 02.20 02.45 03.15 03.50 04.20 04.55 05.25 06.07 PRENENELIEN
Umm Sugeim, Library 23.07 23.46 00.26 01.01 01.51 02.21 02.46 03.16 03.51 04.21 04.56 05.26 06.08 (.;.\A.Aelm.&.
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.09 23.48 00.28 01.03 01.53 02.23 02.48 03.18 03.53 04.23 04.58 05.28 06.10 SR o dme 22ie
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.10 23.49 00.29 01.04 01.54 02.24 02.49 03.19 03.54 04.24 04.59 05.29 06.11 e;su.\fYA_._\L)S)a
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.12 23.51 00.31 01.06 01.56 02.26 02.51 03.21 03.56 04.26 05.01 05.31 06.13 - f“s“‘r‘]
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.14 23.53 00.33 01.08 01.58 02.28 02.53 03.23 03.58 04.28 05.03 05.33 06.15 doule alll sue ss
Manara, Enoc 23.16 23.55 00.35 01.10 02.00 02.30 02.55 03.25 04.00 04.30 05.05 05.35 06.17 5Ll - S oy daoe
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.17 23.56 00.36 01.11 02.01 02.31 02.56 03.26 04.01 04.31 05.06 05.36 06.18 dgelpad) ylsdl s als
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.19 23.58 00.38 01.13 02.03 02.33 02.58 03.28 04.03 04.33 05.08 05.38 06.20 Y- e afise
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.20 23.59 00.39 01.14 02.04 02.34 02.59 03.29 04.04 04.34 05.09 05.39 06.21 do gl sale Symas 33se
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.23 00.02 00.42 01.17 02.07 02.37 03.02 03.32 04.07 04.37 05.12 05.42 06.24 44,2l X
Hilton Beach Club 23.26 00.05 00.45 01.20 02.10 02.40 03.05 03.35 04.10 04.40 05.15 05.45 06.27 osie clls ool
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.28 00.07 00.47 01.22 02.12 02.42 03.07 03.37 04.12 04.42 05.17 05.47 06.29 Sy o 2y 3e
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.29 00.08 00.48 01.23 02.13 02.43 03.08 03.38 04.13 04.43 05.18 05.48 06.30 JENERN KA FRCOWN
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.35 00.14 00.54 01.29 02.19 02.49 03.14 03.44 04.19 04.49 05.24 05.54 06.36 Dyaex 343 iSe
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.37 00.16 00.56 01.31 02.21 02.51 03.16 03.46 04.21 04.51 05.26 05.56 06.38 _JIJL\JILJJJ.A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 23.40 00.19 00.59 01.34 02.24 02.54 03.19 03.49 04.24 04.54 05.29 05.59 06.41 L}.\ELEAHJ-\AL)S)Q
Satwa, Road 23.41 00.20 01.00 01.35 02.25 02.55 03.20 03.50 04.25 04.55 05.30 06.00 06.42 3shal g Lt
Khadri Masjid 23.44 00.23 01.03 01.38 02.28 02.58 03.23 03.53 04.28 04.58 05.33 06.03 06.45 S e
Satwa, Square 23.46 00.25 01.05 01.40 02.30 03.00 03.25 03.55 04.30 05.00 05.35 06.05 06.47 Boboall lase
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.48 00.27 01.07 01.42 02.32 03.02 03.27 03.57 04.32 05.02 05.37 06.07 06.49 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.50 00.29 01.09 01.44 02.34 03.04 03.29 03.59 04.34 05.04 05.39 06.09 06.51 5oball 3y p iSa
2nd December Street 23.53 00.32 01.12 01.47 02.37 03.07 03.32 04.02 04.37 05.07 05.42 06.12 06.54 e oy S @LA
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.53 00.32 01.12 01.47 02.37 03.07 03.32 04.02 04.37 05.07 05.42 06.12 06.54 LL}JfM e
Hudheiba 23.54 00.33 01.13 01.48 02.38 03.08 03.33 04.03 04.38 05.08 05.43 06.13 06.55 EWRERN |
Capital Hotel 23.55 00.34 01.14 01.49 02.39 03.09 03.34 04.04 04.39 05.09 05.44 06.14 06.56 J).\.uls d.\.\s
Al Mina Road 23.56 00.35 01.15 01.50 02.40 03.10 03.35 04.05 04.40 05.10 05.45 06.15 06.57 Laall ¢ L
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.58 00.37 01.17 01.52 02.42 03.12 03.37 04.07 04.42 05.12 05.47 06.17 06.59 qub@)ﬁd)ajls

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 00.02 00.41 01.21 01.56 02.46 03.16 03.41 04.11 04.46 05.16 05.51 06.21 07.03 Ll oMl



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) il
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.21 23.00 23.30 00.00 00.30 01.00 01.35 02.15 02.50 03.15 03.50 04.40 O,A;\A!l—ujjmﬁ,:&kﬁjum
Arrivals B

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.18 22.57 23.36 00.06 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.11 02.51 03.26 03.51 04.26 05.16 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.20 22.59 23.38 00.08 00.38 01.08 01.38 02.13 02.53 03.28 03.53 04.28 05.18 \“stL\AI US)AL.}LJ I)S)q
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.21 23.00 23.39 00.09 00.39 01.09 01.39 02.14 02.54 03.29 03.54 04.29 05.19 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.10 23.49 00.19 00.49 01.19 01.49 02.24 03.04 03.39 04.04 04.39 05.29 Yb;AAGLLAL)SLAAA_SSM
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.13 23.52 00.22 00.52 01.22 01.52 02.27 03.07 03.42 04.07 04.42 05.32 \]).ugu.L,L., oSlesa g_SS}a
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.36 23.15 23.54 00.24 00.54 01.24 01.54 02.29 03.09 03.44 04.09 04.44 05.34 e s ).\.,JL” dé-‘s
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.38 23.17 23.56 00.26 00.56 01.26 01.56 02.31 03.11 03.46 04.11 04.46 05.36 L)AL...\J\ L\.\Al Laipe (J 32d
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.42 23.21 00.01 00.31 01.01 01.31 02.01 02.36 03.16 03.51 04.16 04.51 05.41 ‘f thjdm
Knowledge Village 22.43 23.22 00.02 00.32 01.02 01.32 02.02 02.37 03.17 03.52 04.17 04.52 05.42 48
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.44 23.23 00.03 00.33 01.03 01.33 02.03 02.38 03.18 03.53 04.18 04.53 05.43 @,Su_,)u&m
Dubai College 22.46 23.25 00.05 00.35 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.40 03.20 03.55 04.20 04.55 05.45 (D
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.47 23.26 00.06 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.06 02.41 03.21 03.56 04.21 04.56 05.46 dgmas L)llu)dlmu-uld.d JGIN]] @L.‘
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.48 23.27 00.07 00.37 01.07 01.37 02.07 02.42 03.22 03.57 04.22 04.57 05.47 _\}s.udlﬁfdb,.su‘-uld..‘ [aIN] @L.‘
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.28 00.08 00.38 01.08 01.38 02.08 02.43 03.23 03.58 04.23 04.58 05.48 Rye L)T)g)dl;,sv.,uld.d [GIN] @L:‘
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.50 23.29 00.09 00.39 01.09 01.39 02.09 02.44 03.24 03.59 04.24 04.59 05.49 [JENELIEN
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.52 23.31 00.11 00.41 01.11 01.41 02.11 02.46 03.26 04.01 04.26 05.01 05.51 u)sl‘cfu.m
Wild Wadi 22.54 23.33 00.13 00.43 01.13 01.43 02.13 02.48 03.28 04.03 04.28 05.03 05.53 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.55 23.34 00.14 00.44 01.14 01.44 02.14 02.49 03.29 04.04 04.29 05.04 05.54 EURIENN] REWWY
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.57 23.36 00.16 00.46 01.16 01.46 02.16 02.51 03.31 04.06 04.31 05.06 05.56 &.A..‘flru;»
Umm Sugeim, Library 22.59 23.38 00.18 00.48 01.18 01.48 02.18 02.53 03.33 04.08 04.33 05.08 05.58 (.,.\A.Aelm.&
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.00 23.39 00.19 00.49 01.19 01.49 02.19 02.54 03.34 04.09 04.34 05.09 05.59 LR Ot DR e
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.01 23.40 00.20 00.50 01.20 01.50 02.20 02.55 03.35 04.10 04.35 05.10 06.00 eJSqu“‘.l.\L)S)&
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.03 23.42 00.22 00.52 01.22 01.52 02.22 02.57 03.37 04.12 04.37 05.12 06.02 - fﬂ“.\f]
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.04 23.43 00.23 00.53 01.23 01.53 02.23 02.58 03.38 04.13 04.38 05.13 06.03 Al alll sie dass
Manara, Enoc 23.06 23.45 00.25 00.55 01.25 01.55 02.25 03.00 03.40 04.15 04.40 05.15 06.05 5Liall - ,S.ul L)j).ua.L.a.’
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.07 23.46 00.26 00.56 01.26 01.56 02.26 03.01 03.41 04.16 04.41 05.16 06.06 el padl Clgdl) s ools
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.08 23.47 00.27 00.57 01.27 01.57 02.27 03.02 03.42 04.17 04.42 05.17 06.07 V- e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.10 23.49 00.29 00.59 01.29 01.59 02.29 03.04 03.44 04.19 04.44 05.19 06.09 Ao slls sals s ase
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.12 23.51 00.31 01.01 01.31 02.01 02.31 03.06 03.46 04.21 04.46 05.21 06.11 44,2l X
Hilton Beach Club 23.14 23.53 00.33 01.03 01.33 02.03 02.33 03.08 03.48 04.23 04.48 05.23 06.13 oside bl ol
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.16 23.55 00.35 01.05 01.35 02.05 02.35 03.10 03.50 04.25 04.50 05.25 06.15 Sy o 2y 3e
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.17 23.56 00.36 01.06 01.36 02.06 02.36 03.11 03.51 04.26 04.51 05.26 06.16 Gaandl sl dase
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.20 00.00 00.40 01.10 01.40 02.10 02.40 03.15 03.55 04.30 04.55 05.30 06.20 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.22 00.01 00.41 01.11 01.41 02.11 02.41 03.16 03.56 04.31 04.56 05.31 06.21 _J)LNILJ.\;J.A)JI
Rehabilitation Center 23.24 00.04 00.44 01.14 01.44 02.14 02.44 03.19 03.59 04.34 04.59 05.34 06.24 u\sls.d\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.26 00.05 00.45 01.15 01.45 02.15 02.45 03.20 04.00 04.35 05.00 05.35 06.25 5hdll @
Khadri Masjid 23.29 00.08 00.48 01.18 01.48 02.18 02.48 03.23 04.03 04.38 05.03 05.38 06.28 d)_\\A”.\A«u
Satwa, Square 23.31 00.10 00.50 01.20 01.50 02.20 02.50 03.25 04.05 04.40 05.05 05.40 06.30 Bobaall e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.33 00.13 00.53 01.23 01.53 02.23 02.53 03.28 04.08 04.43 05.08 05.43 06.33 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.35 00.14 00.54 01.24 01.54 02.24 02.54 03.29 04.09 04.44 05.09 05.44 06.34 bl 3y (S
2nd December Street 23.38 00.18 00.58 01.28 01.58 02.28 02.58 03.33 04.13 04.48 05.13 05.48 06.38 eessd oo AU @L.‘
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.39 00.18 00.58 01.28 01.58 02.28 02.58 03.33 04.13 04.48 05.13 05.48 06.38 L.L}meadm
Hudheiba 23.40 00.19 00.59 01.29 01.59 02.29 02.59 03.34 04.14 04.49 05.14 05.49 06.39 EWERN )
Capital Hotel 23.41 00.20 01.00 01.30 02.00 02.30 03.00 03.35 04.15 04.50 05.15 05.50 06.40 J,.mIS d-\-‘ﬂ
Al Mina Road 23.42 00.21 01.01 01.31 02.01 02.31 03.01 03.36 04.16 04.51 05.16 05.51 06.41 Lua.nt
Department of Ports & Customs ~ 23.44 00.24 01.04 01.34 02.04 02.34 03.04 03.39 04.19 04.54 05.19 05.54 06.44 Jjwb@w\a}h

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.48 00.27 01.07 01.37 02.07 02.37 03.07 03.42 04.22 04.57 05.22 05.57 06.47 EOT PCRTHEN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

ISundays 2a Y
Al Maktoum International Airport, 21.42 22.20 23.00 23.25 23.55 00.20 00.55 01.30 02.00 02.30 03.05 03.40 04.10 04.42 O,a;\éll—h;jmﬁ,ﬁakﬁjum
Arrivals B

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.17 22.55 23.35 00.00 00.30 00.55 01.30 02.05 02.35 03.05 03.40 04.15 04.45 05.17 abashy o) 3l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.19 22.57 23.37 00.02 00.32 00.57 01.32 02.07 02.37 03.07 03.42 04.17 04.47 05.19 \“stL;AI US)AL.}L; I)S)q
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.20 22.58 23.38 00.03 00.33 00.58 01.33 02.08 02.38 03.08 03.43 04.18 04.48 05.20 F
Jumeirah Beach Residence 2 22.31 23.08 23.48 00.13 00.43 01.08 01.43 02.18 02.48 03.18 03.53 04.28 04.58 05.30 Yb.LAGLLAuSLM;ssM
Jumeirah Beach Residence 1 22.34 23.11 23.51 00.16 00.46 01.11 01.46 02.21 02.51 03.21 03.56 04.31 05.01 05.33 ‘])-\AAU-ELAusL-mL_SS}A
Jumeirah, Royal Meridian 22.38 23.15 23.55 00.20 00.50 01.15 01.50 02.25 02.55 03.25 04.00 04.35 05.05 05.37 e s ).\.,JL” ué-‘s
Mina Al Siyahi, Le Meridien Hotel 22.40 23.17 23.56 00.21 00.51 01.16 01.51 02.26 02.56 03.26 04.01 04.36 05.06 05.38 L)AL...\J\ L\.\Al Laipe (J 32d
Royal Mirage Hotel 2 22.45 23.22 00.01 00.26 00.56 01.21 01.56 02.31 03.01 03.31 04.06 04.41 05.11 05.43 ‘f JLﬁJdﬁ
Knowledge Village 22.46 23.23 00.02 00.27 00.57 01.22 01.57 02.32 03.02 03.32 04.07 04.42 05.12 05.44 48
Villas Complex, Tecom 22.47 23.24 00.03 00.28 00.58 01.23 01.58 02.33 03.03 03.33 04.08 04.43 05.13 05.45 ”Su_,)u&m
Dubai College 22.48 23.25 00.04 00.29 00.59 01.24 01.59 02.34 03.04 03.34 04.09 04.44 05.14 05.46 (D
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.49 23.26 00.05 00.30 01.00 01.25 02.00 02.35 03.05 03.35 04.10 04.45 05.15 05.47 dgmas L)llu)dlmu-uu.d JGIN]] @L.‘
Saud Street 3

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.50 23.27 00.06 00.31 01.01 01.26 02.01 02.36 03.06 03.36 04.11 04.46 05.16 05.48 _\}Mdlﬁjdl»wuu.d_\ul@u
Saud Street 2 Y
King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al 22.51 23.28 00.07 00.32 01.02 01.27 02.02 02.37 03.07 03.37 04.12 04.47 05.17 05.49 SR L)Tl‘e)db,mwuld.d [GIN] @L:‘
Saud Street 1 \
Madinat Jumeirah 22.51 23.28 00.07 00.32 01.02 01.27 02.02 02.37 03.07 03.37 04.12 04.47 05.17 05.49 [JENELIEN
Burj Al Arab Hotel 22.54 23.31 00.10 00.35 01.05 01.30 02.05 02.40 03.10 03.40 04.15 04.50 05.20 05.52 \_J)SJ‘C)—\@Q—Q
Wild Wadi 22.55 23.32 00.11 00.36 01.06 01.31 02.06 02.41 03.11 03.41 04.16 04.51 05.21 05.53 @lsalls
Maharba Masjid 22.56 23.33 00.12 00.37 01.07 01.32 02.07 02.42 03.12 03.42 04.17 04.52 05.22 05.54 m)lad\M
Umm Sugeim, Park 22.58 23.35 00.14 00.39 01.09 01.34 02.09 02.44 03.14 03.44 04.19 04.54 05.24 05.56 &-A..\fl EETLEN
Umm Sugeim, Library 23.00 23.37 00.16 00.41 01.11 01.36 02.11 02.46 03.16 03.46 04.21 04.56 05.26 05.58 (.;.\A.Aelm.&.
Saeed Bin Huzeim Masjid 23.01 23.38 00.17 00.42 01.12 01.37 02.12 02.47 03.17 03.47 04.22 04.57 05.27 05.59 U O DR Isa
Umm Sugeim, Dubai Municipality 23.02 23.39 00.18 00.43 01.13 01.38 02.13 02.48 03.18 03.48 04.23 04.58 05.28 06.00 e&ufum)s,a
Center

Umm Sugeim 1 23.04 23.41 00.20 00.45 01.15 01.40 02.15 02.50 03.20 03.50 04.25 05.00 05.30 06.02 ) - pedes ol
Abdallah Mleih Masjid 23.05 23.42 00.21 00.46 01.16 01.41 02.16 02.51 03.21 03.51 04.26 05.01 05.31 06.03 Al alll sie dass
Manara, Enoc 23.07 23.44 00.23 00.48 01.18 01.43 02.18 02.53 03.23 03.53 04.28 05.03 05.33 06.05 5Liall - ,S.ul L)j).ua.L.a.’
Dubai Offshore Sailing Club 23.08 23.45 00.24 00.49 01.19 01.44 02.19 02.54 03.24 03.54 04.29 05.04 05.34 06.06 el padl Clgdl) s ools
Jumeirah 3, Masjid 23.10 23.47 00.26 00.51 01.21 01.46 02.21 02.56 03.26 03.56 04.31 05.06 05.36 06.08 V- e aXse
Saeed Majid Bil Yoha Masjid 23.11 23.48 00.27 00.52 01.22 01.47 02.22 02.57 03.27 03.57 04.32 05.07 05.37 06.09 Ao slls sals s ase
Maijlis Al Ghoreifa 23.13 23.50 00.29 00.54 01.24 01.49 02.24 02.59 03.29 03.59 04.34 05.09 05.39 06.11 44,2l \
Hilton Beach Club 23.16 23.53 00.32 00.57 01.27 01.52 02.27 03.02 03.32 04.02 04.37 05.12 05.42 06.14 oside bl ol
Rashid Bin Bakhait Masjid 23.18 23.55 00.34 00.59 01.29 01.54 02.29 03.04 03.34 04.04 04.39 05.14 05.44 06.16 Sy o 2y 3e
Rashid Al Hadees Masjid 23.19 23.56 00.35 01.00 01.30 01.55 02.30 03.05 03.35 04.05 04.40 05.15 05.45 06.17 Gaandl sl dase
Jumeirah, Post Office 23.22 23.59 00.38 01.03 01.33 01.58 02.33 03.08 03.38 04.08 04.43 05.18 05.48 06.20 Dpsean 34 55 iSa
Wasl, Emirates Bank 23.24 00.01 00.40 01.05 01.35 02.00 02.35 03.10 03.40 04.10 04.45 05.20 05.50 06.22 _J)LNILJ.\JJ.A}JI
Rehabilitation Center 23.26 00.03 00.42 01.07 01.37 02.02 02.37 03.12 03.42 04.12 04.47 05.22 05.52 06.24 u\sls.d\dmh)i)a
Satwa, Road 23.27 00.04 00.43 01.08 01.38 02.03 02.38 03.13 03.43 04.13 04.48 05.23 05.53 06.25 5hdll @
Khadri Masjid 23.29 00.06 00.45 01.10 01.40 02.05 02.40 03.15 03.45 04.15 04.50 05.25 05.55 06.27 d).\\A“.\A«.m
Satwa, Square 23.31 00.08 00.47 01.12 01.42 02.07 02.42 03.17 03.47 04.17 04.52 05.27 05.57 06.29 Bobaall e
Satwa, Masjid 2 23.33 00.10 00.49 01.14 01.44 02.09 02.44 03.19 03.49 04.19 04.54 05.29 05.59 06.31 YB}L...JlM
Satwa, Post Office 23.34 00.11 00.50 01.15 01.45 02.10 02.45 03.20 03.50 04.20 04.55 05.30 06.00 06.32 bl 3y (S
2nd December Street 23.37 00.14 00.53 01.18 01.48 02.13 02.48 03.23 03.53 04.23 04.58 05.33 06.03 06.35 eessd oo AU @L.‘
Jumeirah Rotana Hotel 23.37 00.14 00.53 01.18 01.48 02.13 02.48 03.23 03.53 04.23 04.58 05.33 06.03 06.35 L.L}mea 3218
Hudheiba 23.38 00.15 00.54 01.19 01.49 02.14 02.49 03.24 03.54 04.24 04.59 05.34 06.04 06.36 EWERN )
Capital Hotel 23.39 00.16 00.55 01.20 01.50 02.15 02.50 03.25 03.55 04.25 05.00 05.35 06.05 06.37 J,.mIS d-\-‘ﬂ
Al Mina Road 23.40 00.17 00.56 01.21 01.51 02.16 02.51 03.26 03.56 04.26 05.01 05.36 06.06 06.38 Lua.nt
Department of Ports & Customs 23.42 00.19 00.58 01.23 01.53 02.18 02.53 03.28 03.58 04.28 05.03 05.38 06.08 06.40 JJLQJB@\)AL:)JIA

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 23.46 00.23 01.02 01.27 01.57 02.22 02.57 03.32 04.02 04.32 05.07 05.42 06.12 06.44 EOT PCRTHEN



	Service "N55"
	Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Maktoum International Airpo
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays

	Al Maktoum International Airpo - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



